
Date Day Varsity Site Time Junior Varsity Site Time

1-Feb Sat Nimitz Home 12:30 Nimitz Home 10:00

4-Feb Tues W.T. White Home 6:00 W.T White Home 4:00

8-Feb Sat MacArthur Mac 1:30 MacArthur Mac 11:00

11-Feb Tues Mesquite Home 6:00 Mesquite Home 4:00

15-Feb Sat FW Southwest Home 1:00 FW Southwest Home 10:00

20-Feb Thurs Willis Point Tillery Field 11:00 Kennedale Home 3:00

20-Feb Thurs Terrell Tillery Field 1:30 Cedar Hill Home 5:30

21-Feb Fri N. Mesquite Tillery Field 11:00 Trimble Tech Home 3:00

21-Feb Fri F. Memorial Home 5:30

22-Feb Sat Mesquite Tillery Field 12:30

27-Feb Thurs Garland Irving 9:30 Rowlett Rowlett 4:30

27-Feb Thurs Ennis Irving 12:00

28-Feb Fri N. Mesquite Nimitz 9:30 Hillcrest Naaman Forest 6:30

28-Feb Fri Corsicana Nimitz 12:00

1-Mar Sat North Mesquite Garland 1:00

6-Mar Thurs Nimitz Home 9:30 Cedar Hill Creekview 1:00

Thurs Creekview Creekview 3:30

7-Mar Fri MacArthur Home 2:30 Denton  High RL Turner 10:30

7-Mar Fri Garland Home 7:30

8-Mar Sat Trinity Home 12:30 Newman Smith Kelly Field 1:00

11-Mar Tues Bowie Bowie 7:00

12-Mar Wed Bowie Home 5:45 & 7:45

14-Mar Fri Bowie Home 7:00

15-Mar Sat *Seguin* Home 1:00

18-Mar Tues Martin Home 7:00

19-Mar Wed Martin Martin 5:45 & 7:45

21-Mar Fri Martin Martin 7:00

25-Mar Tues Haltom Haltom 7:00

26-Mar Wed Haltom Home 5:45 & 7:45

28-Mar Fri Haltom Home 7:00

29-Mar Sat *TCA Willow Park* Home 2:00

1-Apr Tues SGP Home 7:00

2-Apr Wed SGP SGP 4:30 & 6:30

4-Apr Fri SGP SGP 7:00

8-Apr Tues Sam Houston Sam Houston 7:00

9-Apr Wed Sam Houston Home 5:45 & 7:45

11-Apr Fri Sam Houston Home 7:00

15-Apr Tues Arlington Home 7:00

16-Apr Wed Arlington Arlington 5:45 & 7:45

17-Apr Thurs Arlington Arlington 7:00

22-Apr Tues Lamar Lamar 7:00

23-Apr Wed Lamar Home 5:45 & 7:45

25-Apr Fri Lamar Home 7:00

Athletic Coordinator:  Anthony Tademy     Women's and Men's Coordinator:  Thanh Kinder, Barron Brown

Superintendent:  Tracy Ray     Principal:  Jabulani Satcher     Athletic Directors:  Troy Mathieu, Matiana Wiley

Head Coach: Scott Reeves     Assistants:  Pedro Maldonado, Manny Sanchez, Zachary Dews

Scrimmages

2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Tournaments

District 8-6A

GOPHER BASEBALL 

Mesquite Irving ISD/GPHS

Irving ISD

Gopher Classic

Garland 

RL Turner

								


